1st Day, Saturday, 7th August, 2021

1. The Monsoon Cup
A Trophy (Value Rs. 50,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club Ltd.
A Sweepstakes of Rs. 6,000 each with Rs. 5,00,000 added. Total Prize Money will thereafter be
distributed in the following manner:-

Owner Trainer Jockey
Winner-The Trophy & 495 % 6 % 45 %
Second 165 % 2 % 15 %
Third 8.25 % 1 % 075 %
Fourth 4125 % 05 % 0.375 %
Fifth 2475 % 03 % 0.225 %
Sixth 1.65 % 0.2 % 015 %

Horses rated 85 and above, 4 years old and over
Weights: 4 years old - 515 Kgs.
5 years old and over - 53 Kgs.
Penalties : (i) Winner after 30th April, 2019 of a
(a) Grade Ill race to carry 1 kg. or either of two or more such races to carry 2 kgs.
OR
(b) Grade Il race to carry 3 kgs. or either of two or more such races to carry 4.5 kgs.
OR
(c) Grade I race to carry 6 kgs. or either of two or more such races to carry 7.5 kgs.
(i} Winner after 30th April, 2021 of a race of the value of Rs.6,00,000 or over to carry 1 kg.
OR
either of two or more such races or a race of the value of Rs. 10,00,000 or over to carry
1.5 kgs. OR
either of two or more such races or a race of the value of Rs.25,00,000 or over to carry
2 kgs extra.
Fillies and Mares allowed 1.5 Kgs
If the highest weight an acceptor has to carry is less than 60 Kgs it shall be raised to
60 Kgs and the other weights shall be raised equally.
Distance (About)1400 Metres.
Entrance :Rs. 4,500 of the Sweepstakes falls due at 10 a.m. on Monday, 2nd August, 2021 and the
final Rs. 1,500 for horses not struck out by 10 a.m. on Wednesday, 4th August, 2021
No Final Entry
Twelve to enter in bona fide separate interests or the above race to be at the option of the Stewards.

Allowances:
N.B

2. The Beautiful Babe Plate
Horses rated 75 and above. (Handicap) Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.

Winner
Second
Third
Fourth
Fifth
Sixth
Total

Owner
Rs.216,515
Rs. 108,255
Rs. 64,955
Rs. 25,115
Rs.12,125
Rs. 6,060
Rs.433,025

Trainer
Rs. 26,245
Rs.13,120
Rs. 7,875
Rs. 3,045
Rs. 1,470
Rs.735
Rs.52,490

Jockey
Rs. 19,685
Rs.9,840
Rs. 5,905
Rs. 2,285
Rs.1,100
Rs.550
Rs.39,365

3. The Paddiwick Plate

Horses rated 45 to 65. (Handicap) Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.

Winner
Second
Third
Fourth
Fifth
Sixth
Total

Owner
Rs. 168,400
Rs. 84,200
Rs.50,520
Rs.19,535
Rs. 9,430
Rs.4,715
Rs.336,800

Trainer
Rs. 20,410
Rs. 10,200
Rs.6,125
Rs. 2,370
Rs. 1,145
Rs.570
Rs.40,820

Jockey
Rs. 15,310
Rs. 7,655
Rs.4,595
Rs. 1,775
Rs. 855
Rs.430
Rs.30,620

Total
Rs.262,445
Rs.131,215
Rs.78,735
Rs.30,445
Rs.14,695
Rs.7,345
Rs.524,880

Total
Rs.204,120
Rs.102,055
Rs.61,240
Rs.23,680
Rs.11,430
Rs.5,715
Rs.408,240

P.T.O.
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4. The K. N. Guruswamy Memorial Trophy
A Trophy (Value Rs. 25,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club Ltd.
Maiden Horses 3 years old only (Horses who have run at least thrice but not placed second, third or
fourth even once ineligible).

Weights: Colts & Geldings - 56 Kgs. Fillies - 54.5 Kgs.
Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner - The Trophy &Rs. 192,450 Rs. 23,330 Rs. 17,490 Rs.233,270
Second Rs. 96,230 Rs.11,665 Rs. 8,750 Rs.116,645
Third Rs.57,735 Rs.7,000 Rs.5,250 Rs.69,985
Fourth Rs.22,325 Rs. 2,705 Rs. 2,030 Rs.27,060
Fifth Rs. 10,780 Rs. 1,305 Rs.980 Rs.13,065
Sixth Rs. 5,390 Rs. 655 Rs.490 Rs.6,535
Total Rs.384,910 Rs.46,660 Rs.34,990 Rs.466,560

5. The Dharmaprakash L. S. Venkaji Rao Memorial Trophy
A Trophy (Value Rs. 25,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club Ltd.
Maiden Horses 3 years old only (Horses who have run at least thrice but not placed second, third or
fourth even once ineligible).

Weights:

Colts & Geldings

Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.

Owner

Winner - The Trophy &Rs. 192,450

Second
Third
Fourth
Fifth
Sixth
Total

Horses rated 15 to 35.

Winner
Second
Third
Fourth
Fifth
Sixth
Total

Horses rated 00 to 20.

Winner
Second
Third
Fourth
Fifth
Sixth
Total

Entries close at 10:00 a.m. on Monday, 2nd August, 2021

Rs. 96,230
Rs.57,735
Rs.22,325
Rs.10,780
Rs.5,390
Rs.384,910

- 56 Kgs.

Trainer
Rs. 23,330
Rs. 11,665

Rs. 7,000
Rs.2,705
Rs. 1,305
Rs. 655

Rs.46,660

Fillies

Jockey
Rs. 17,490
Rs.8,750
Rs. 5,250
Rs. 2,030
Rs.980
Rs. 490
Rs.34,990

6. The Always A Rainbow Plate
(Handicap) Distance - {About) 1200 Metres.

Owner
Rs. 120,280
Rs. 60,145
Rs. 36,085
Rs. 13,955
Rs.6,735
Rs.3,370
Rs.240,570

Trainer

Rs. 14,580
Rs.7,290
Rs. 4,375
Rs. 1,690
Rs. 815
Rs. 410
Rs.29,160

Jockey
Rs. 10,935
Rs.5,470
Rs. 3,280
Rs. 1,270
Rs.610
Rs.305
Rs.21,870

7. The Accueillir Plate

(Handicap) Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

Owner
Rs. 96,230
Rs.48,110
Rs. 28,870
Rs. 11,160
Rs. 5,390
Rs. 2,695
Rs.192,455

Trainer

Rs. 11,660
Rs. 5,830
Rs. 3,500
Rs. 1,355
Rs. 655
Rs.325
Rs.23,325

Jockey
Rs. 8,750
Rs. 4,375
Rs. 2,625
Rs.1,015
Rs.490
Rs. 245
Rs.17,500

Handicaps will be published by 6:00 p.m. on Monday, 2nd August, 2021

Scratchings at 10:00 a.m. on Wednesday, 4th August, 2021

Starting Declaration at 10:00 a.m. on Thursday, 5th August, 2021

Revised Ratings by 6:00 p.m. on Sunday, 8th August, 2021

- 54.5 Kgs.

Total
Rs.233,270
Rs.116,645
Rs.69,985
Rs.27,060
Rs.13,065
Rs.6,535
Rs.466,560

Total
Rs. 145,795
Rs.72,905
Rs.43,740
Rs.16,915
Rs. 8,160
Rs.4,085
Rs.291,600

Total
Rs.116,640
Rs.58,315
Rs.34,995
Rs.13,530
Rs.6,535
Rs.3,265
Rs.233,280

P.T.O.



-3-

2nd Day, Friday, 13th August, 2021

1. The Rare Gem Plate
Horses rated 60 and above. (Handicap) Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner Rs.192,450 Rs. 23,330 Rs.17,490 Rs.233,270
Second Rs. 96,230 Rs. 11,665 Rs. 8,750 Rs.116,645
Third Rs.57,735 Rs. 7,000 Rs.5,250 Rs.69,985
Fourth Rs.22,325 Rs. 2,705 Rs. 2,030 Rs.27,060
Fifth Rs. 10,780 Rs. 1,305 Rs. 980 Rs.13,065
Sixth Rs.5,390 Rs. 655 Rs. 490 Rs.6,535
Total Rs.384,910 Rs.46,660 Rs.34,990 Rs.466,560

2. The Snow Dew Plate

Horses rated 45 to 65. (Handicap) Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner Rs. 168,400 Rs. 20,410 Rs. 15,310 Rs.204,120
Second Rs. 84,200 Rs. 10,200 Rs. 7,655 Rs.102,055
Third Rs.50,520 Rs.6,125 Rs. 4,595 Rs.61,240
Fourth Rs. 19,535 Rs. 2,370 Rs. 1,775 Rs.23,680
Fifth Rs.9,430 Rs. 1,145 Rs. 855 Rs.11,430
Sixth Rs.4,715 Rs.570 Rs.430 Rs.5,715
Total Rs.336,800 Rs.40,820 Rs.30,620 Rs.408,240

3. The Aboline Plate

Horses rated 30 to 50. (Handicap) Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner Rs. 144,340 Rs. 17,500 Rs.13,120 Rs.174,960
Second Rs. 72,170 Rs. 8,750 Rs. 6,560 Rs.87,480
Third Rs. 43,305 Rs. 5,250 Rs. 3,935 Rs.52,490
Fourth Rs. 16,745 Rs. 2,030 Rs.1,520 Rs.20,295
Fifth Rs. 8,085 Rs.980 Rs.735 Rs.9,800
Sixth Rs. 4,040 Rs. 490 Rs.365 Rs.4,895
Total Rs.288,685 Rs. 35,000 Rs.26,235 Rs.349,920

4. The D. M. Shivaswamy Memorial Trophy

A Trophy (Value Rs. 25,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club Ltd.
Maiden Horses 3 years old only (Horses who have run at least thrice but not placed second, third or
fourth even once ineligible).

Weights:

Colts & Geldings

Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.

Owner

Winner - The Trophy & Rs. 192,450

Second
Third
Fourth
Fifth
Sixth
Total

Rs. 96,230
Rs.57,735
Rs. 22,325
Rs. 10,780
Rs.5,390
Rs.384,910

- 56 Kgs.

Trainer
Rs. 23,330
Rs. 11,665
Rs. 7,000
Rs. 2,705
Rs. 1,305
Rs. 655
Rs.46,660

Fillies

Jockey
Rs. 17,490
Rs. 8,750
Rs. 5,250
Rs. 2,030
Rs.980
Rs. 490
Rs.34,990

- 54.5 Kgs.

Total
Rs.233,270
Rs.116,645
Rs.69,985
Rs.27,060
Rs.13,065
Rs.6,535
Rs.466,560

P.T.O.
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5. The V. T. Velu Memorial Trophy

A Trophy (Value Rs. 25,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club Ltd.

Maiden Horses 3 years old only (Horses who have run at least thrice but not placed second, third or

fourth even once ineligible).
Weights: Colts & Geldings - 56 Kgs. Fillies
Distance - (About) 1600 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey
Winner - The Trophy &Rs. 192,450 Rs. 23,330 Rs.17,490
Second Rs.96,230 Rs. 11,665 Rs. 8,750
Third Rs.57,735 Rs.7,000 Rs.5,250
Fourth Rs.22,325 Rs. 2,705 Rs. 2,030
Fifth Rs. 10,780 Rs. 1,305 Rs.980
Sixth Rs.5,390 Rs.655 Rs. 490
Total Rs.384,910 Rs.46,660 Rs.34,990

6. The Burden of Proof Plate
Horses rated 15 to 35. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey
Winner Rs. 120,280 Rs. 14,580 Rs. 10,935
Second Rs. 60,145 Rs.7,290 Rs.5,470
Third Rs. 36,085 Rs. 4,375 Rs. 3,280
Fourth Rs. 13,955 Rs. 1,690 Rs. 1,270
Fifth Rs.6,735 Rs. 815 Rs. 610
Sixth Rs.3,370 Rs.410 Rs. 305
Total Rs.240,570 Rs.29,160 Rs.21,870

7. The Knight of Medina Plate
Horses rated 15 to 35, 4 years old only. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1600 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey
Winner Rs. 120,280 Rs. 14,580 Rs. 10,935
Second Rs. 60,145 Rs. 7,290 Rs.5,470
Third Rs. 36,085 Rs. 4,375 Rs. 3,280
Fourth Rs. 13,955 Rs. 1,690 Rs.1,270
Fifth Rs. 6,735 Rs. 815 Rs.610
Sixth Rs.3,370 Rs.410 Rs. 305
Total Rs.240,570 Rs.29,160 Rs.21,870

Entries close at 10:00 a.m. on Monday, 9th August, 2021

Handicaps will be published by 6:00 p.m. on Monday, 9th August, 2021
Scratchings at 10:00 a.m. on Tuesday, 10th August, 2021

Starting Declaration at 10:00 a.m. on Wednesday, 11th August, 2021
Revised Ratings by 6:00 p.m. on Sunday, 15th August, 2021

- 54,5 Kgs.

Total
Rs.233,270
Rs.116,645
Rs. 69,985
Rs.27,060
Rs.13,065
Rs.6,535
Rs.466,560

Total
Rs.145,795
Rs.72,905
Rs.43,740
Rs.16,915
Rs.8,160
Rs.4,085
Rs.291,600

Total
Rs.145,795
Rs.72,905
Rs.43,740
Rs.16,915
Rs.8,160
Rs.4,085
Rs.291,600



