# 1st Day, Saturday, 7th August, 2021

## 1. The Monsoon Cup

A Trophy (Value Rs. 50,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club Ltd.

A Sweepstakes of Rs. 6,000 each with Rs. 5,00,000 added. Total Prize Money will thereafter be distributed in the following manner:-

	Ow	ner	Tr	ainer	Joc	key
Winner-The Trophy &	49.5	%	6	%	4.5	%
Second	16.5	%	2	%	1.5	%
Third	8.25	%	1	%	0.75	%
Fourth	4.125	%	0.5	%	0.375	%
Fifth	2.475	%	0.3	%	0.225	%
Sixth	1.65	%	0.2	%	0.15	%
Horses rated 85 and above 4 years old and over						

Weights: 4 years old 51.5 Kgs.

5 years old and over 53 Kgs.

Penalties: (i) Winner after 30th April, 2019 of a

(a) Grade III race to carry 1 kg. or either of two or more such races to carry 2 kgs. OR

(b) Grade II race to carry 3 kgs. or either of two or more such races to carry 4.5 kgs.

(c) Grade I race to carry 6 kgs. or either of two or more such races to carry 7.5 kgs.

(ii) Winner after 30th April, 2021 of a race of the value of Rs.6,00,000 or over to carry 1 kg. OR

either of two or more such races or a race of the value of Rs. 10,00,000 or over to carry

1.5 kgs.

either of two or more such races or a race of the value of Rs.25,00,000 or over to carry 2 kgs extra.

Allowances: Fillies and Mares allowed 1.5 Kgs

If the highest weight an acceptor has to carry is less than 60 Kgs it shall be raised to N.B

60 Kgs and the other weights shall be raised equally.

Distance: (About)1400 Metres.

Entrance : Rs. 4,500 of the Sweepstakes falls due at 10 a.m. on Monday, 2nd August, 2021 and the

final Rs. 1,500 for horses not struck out by 10 a.m. on Wednesday, 4th August, 2021

#### **No Final Entry**

Twelve to enter in bona fide separate interests or the above race to be at the option of the Stewards.

### 2. The Beautiful Babe Plate

Horses rated 75 and above. (Handicap) Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.

	Owner	Trainer	Jockey	Total
Winner	Rs. 216,515	Rs. 26,245	Rs. 19,685	Rs. 262,445
Second	Rs. 108,255	Rs. 13,120	Rs. 9,840	Rs. 131,215
Third	Rs. 64,955	Rs. 7,875	Rs. 5,905	Rs. 78,735
Fourth	Rs. 25,115	Rs. 3,045	Rs. 2,285	Rs. 30,445
Fifth	Rs. 12,125	Rs. 1,470	Rs. 1,100	Rs. 14,695
Sixth	Rs. 6,060	Rs. 735	Rs. 550	Rs. 7,345
Total	Rs. 433,025	Rs. 52,490	Rs. 39,365	Rs. 524,880

### 3. The Paddiwick Plate

Horses rated 45 to 65. (Handicap) Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.

Winner Second Third Fourth Fifth Sixth Total	Owner Rs. 168,400 Rs. 84,200 Rs. 50,520 Rs. 19,535 Rs. 9,430 Rs. 4,715 Rs. 336,800	Trainer Rs. 20,410 Rs. 10,200 Rs. 6,125 Rs. 2,370 Rs. 1,145 Rs. 570 Rs. 40.820	Jockey Rs. 15,310 Rs. 7,655 Rs. 4,595 Rs. 1,775 Rs. 855 Rs. 430 Rs. 30,620	Total Rs. 204,120 Rs. 102,055 Rs. 61,240 Rs. 23,680 Rs. 11,430 Rs. 5,715
lotal	Rs.336,800	Rs. 40,820	Rs. 30,620	Rs. 408,240

## 4. The K. N. Guruswamy Memorial Trophy

### A Trophy (Value Rs. 25,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club Ltd.

Maiden Horses 3 years old only (Horses who have run at least thrice but not placed second, third or fourth even once ineligible).

Weights: Colts & Geldings - 56 Kgs. Fillies - 54.5 Kgs. Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

	Owner	Trainer	Jockey	Total
Winner - The T	rophy & Rs. 192,450	Rs. 23,330	Rs. 17,490	Rs. 233,270
Second	Rs. 96,230	Rs. 11,665	Rs. 8,750	Rs. 116,645
Third	Rs. 57,735	Rs. 7,000	Rs. 5,250	Rs. 69,985
Fourth	Rs. 22,325	Rs. 2,705	Rs. 2,030	Rs. 27,060
Fifth	Rs. 10,780	Rs. 1,305	Rs. 980	Rs. 13,065
Sixth	Rs. 5,390	Rs. 655	Rs. 490	Rs. 6,535
Total	Rs.384,910	Rs. 46,660	Rs. 34,990	Rs. 466,560

## 5. The Dharmaprakash L. S. Venkaji Rao Memorial Trophy

## A Trophy (Value Rs. 25,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club Ltd.

Maiden Horses 3 years old only (Horses who have run at least thrice but not placed second, third or fourth even once ineligible).

- 56 Kgs.

Fillies

- 54.5 Kgs.

Weights: Colts & Geldings Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.

	Owner	Trainer	Jockey	Total
Winner - The Tr	ophy & Rs. 192,450	Rs. 23,330	Rs. 17,490	Rs. 233,270
Second	Rs. 96,230	Rs. 11,665	Rs. 8,750	Rs. 116,645
Third	Rs. 57,735	Rs. 7,000	Rs. 5,250	Rs. 69,985
Fourth	Rs. 22,325	Rs. 2,705	Rs. 2,030	Rs. 27,060
Fifth	Rs. 10,780	Rs. 1,305	Rs. 980	Rs. 13,065
Sixth	Rs. 5,390	Rs. 655	Rs. 490	Rs. 6,535
Total	Rs. 384,910	Rs. 46,660	Rs.34,990	Rs. 466,560

## 6. The Always A Rainbow Plate

Horses rated 15 to 35. (Handicap) Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

	Owner	Trainer	Jockey	Total
Winner	Rs. 120,280	Rs. 14,580	Rs. 10,935	Rs. 145,795
Second	Rs. 60,145	Rs. 7,290	Rs. 5,470	Rs. 72,905
Third	Rs. 36,085	Rs. 4,375	Rs. 3,280	Rs. 43,740
Fourth	Rs. 13,955	Rs. 1,690	Rs. 1,270	Rs. 16,915
Fifth	Rs. 6,735	Rs. 815	Rs. 610	Rs. 8,160
Sixth	Rs. 3,370	Rs. 410	Rs. 305	Rs. 4,085
Total	Rs. 240,570	Rs. 29,160	Rs. 21,870	Rs. 291,600

### 7. The Accueillir Plate

Horses rated 00 to 20. (Handicap) Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

	Owner	Trainer	Jockey	Total
Winner	Rs. 96,230	Rs. 11,660	Rs. 8,750	Rs. 116,640
Second	Rs. 48,110	Rs. 5,830	Rs. 4,375	Rs. 58,315
Third	Rs. 28,870	Rs. 3,500	Rs. 2,625	Rs. 34,995
Fourth	Rs. 11,160	Rs. 1,355	Rs. 1,015	Rs. 13,530
Fifth	Rs. 5,390	Rs. 655	Rs. 490	Rs. 6,535
Sixth	Rs. 2,695	Rs. 325	Rs. 245	Rs. 3,265
Total	Rs. 192,455	Rs. 23,325	Rs. 17,500	Rs. 233,280

Entries close at 10:00 a.m. on Monday, 2nd August, 2021

Handicaps will be published by 6:00 p.m. on Monday, 2nd August, 2021

Scratchings at 10:00 a.m. on Wednesday, 4th August, 2021

Starting Declaration at 10:00 a.m. on Thursday, 5th August, 2021

Revised Ratings by 6:00 p.m. on Sunday, 8th August, 2021

# 2nd Day, Friday, 13th August, 2021

## 1. The Rare Gem Plate

Horses rated 60 and above. (H	Handicap) <b>Distance - (Abo</b>	it) 1200 Metres.
-------------------------------	----------------------------------	------------------

	Owner	Trainer	Jockey	Total
Winner	Rs. 192,450	Rs. 23,330	Rs. 17,490	Rs. 233,270
Second	Rs. 96,230	Rs. 11,665	Rs. 8,750	Rs. 116,645
Third	Rs. 57,735	Rs. 7,000	Rs. 5,250	Rs. 69,985
Fourth	Rs. 22,325	Rs. 2,705	Rs. 2,030	Rs. 27,060
Fifth	Rs. 10,780	Rs. 1,305	Rs. 980	Rs. 13,065
Sixth	Rs. 5,390	Rs. 655	Rs. 490	Rs. 6,535
Total	Rs. 384,910	Rs. 46,660	Rs. 34,990	Rs. 466.560

### 2. The Snow Dew Plate

Horses rated 45 to 65. (Handicap) Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

	The second second second	ance (About) 120	O IAICTI G2.	
	Owner	Trainer	Jockey	Total
Winner	Rs. 168,400	Rs. 20,410	Rs. 15,310	Rs. 204,120
Second	Rs. 84,200	Rs. 10,200	Rs. 7,655	Rs. 102,055
Third	Rs. 50,520	Rs. 6,125	Rs. 4,595	Rs. 61,240
Fourth	Rs. 19,535	Rs. 2,370	Rs. 1,775	Rs. 23,680
Fifth	Rs. 9,430	Rs. 1,145	Rs. 855	Rs. 11,430
Sixth	Rs. <b>4,715</b>	Rs. 570	Rs. 430	Rs. 5,715
Total	Rs. 336,800	Rs. 40,820	Rs.30,620	Rs. 408,240

### 3. The Aboline Plate

Horses rated 30 to 50. (Handicap) Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.

	Owner	Trainer	Jockey	Total
Winner	Rs. 144,340	Rs. 17,500	Rs. 13,120	Rs. 174,960
Second	Rs. 72,170	Rs. 8,750	Rs. 6,560	Rs. 87,480
Third	Rs. 43,305	Rs. 5,250	Rs. 3,935	Rs. 52,490
Fourth	Rs. 16,745	Rs. 2,030	Rs. 1,520	Rs. 20,295
Fifth	Rs. 8,085	Rs. 980	Rs. 735	Rs. 9,800
Sixth	Rs. 4,040	Rs. 490	Rs. 365	Rs. 4,895
Total	Rs. 288,685	Rs. 35,000	Rs. 26,235	Rs. 349,920

# 4. The D. M. Shivaswamy Memorial Trophy

# A Trophy (Value Rs. 25,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club Ltd.

Maiden Horses 3 years old only (Horses who have run at least thrice but not placed second, third or fourth even once ineligible).

Weights:	Colts & Geldings	- 56 Kgs.	Fillies	E4 E V.c.
Distance -	(About) 1400 Metres.	001183.	Times	- 54.5 Kgs.
	Owner	Trainer	Jockey	Total
Winner - Th	e Trophy & Rs. 192,450	Rs. 23,330	Rs. 17,490	Rs.233,270
Second	Rs. 96,230	Rs. 11,665	Rs. 8,750	Rs. 116,645
Third	Rs. 57,735	Rs. 7,000	Rs. 5,250	Rs. 69,985
Fourth	Rs. 22,325	Rs. 2,705	Rs. 2,030	Rs. 27,060
Fifth	Rs. 10,780	Rs. 1,305	Rs. 980	Rs. 13,065
Sixth	Rs. 5,390	Rs. 655	Rs. 490	Rs. 6,535
Total	Rs. 384,910	Rs. 46,660	Rs.34,990	Rs. 466.560

## 5. The V. T. Velu Memorial Trophy

## A Trophy (Value Rs. 25,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club Ltd.

Maiden Horses 3 years old only (Horses who have run at least thrice but not placed second, third or fourth even once ineligible).

Weights: Colts & Geldings - 56 Kgs. Fillies - 54.5 Kgs. Distance - (About) 1600 Metres.

	Owner	Trainer	Jockey	Total
Winner - The Trophy & Rs. 192,450		Rs. 23,330	Rs. 17,490	Rs. 233,270
Second	Rs. 96,230	Rs. 11,665	Rs. 8,750	Rs. 116,645
Third	Rs. 57,735	Rs. 7,000	- Rs. 5,250	Rs. 69,985
Fourth	Rs. 22,325	Rs. 2,705	Rs. 2,030	Rs. 27,060
Fifth	Rs. 10,780	Rs. 1,305	Rs. 980	Rs. 13,065
Sixth	Rs. 5,390	Rs. 655	Rs. 490	Rs. 6,535
Total	Rs. 384,910	Rs. 46,660	Rs.34,990	Rs. 466,560

## 6. The Burden of Proof Plate

Horses rated 15 to 35. (Handicap)

Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.

	Owner	Trainer	Jockey	Total
Winner	Rs. 120,280	Rs. 14,580	Rs. 10,935	Rs. 145,795
Second	Rs. 60,145	Rs. 7,290	Rs. 5,470	Rs. 72,905
Third	Rs. 36,085	Rs. 4,375	Rs. 3,280	Rs. 43,740
Fourth	Rs. 13,955	Rs. 1,690	Rs. 1,270	Rs. 16,915
Fifth	Rs. 6,735	Rs. 815	Rs. 610	Rs. 8,160
Sixth	Rs. 3,370	Rs. 410	Rs. 305	Rs. 4,085
Total	Rs. 240,570	Rs. 29,160	Rs. 21,870	Rs. 291,600

## 7. The Knight of Medina Plate

Horses rated 15 to 35, 4 years old only. (Handicap)

Distance - (About) 1600 Metres.

•	Owner	Trainer	Jockey	Total
Winner	Rs. 120,280	Rs. 14,580	Rs. 10,935	Rs. 145,795
Second	Rs. 60,145	Rs. 7,290	Rs. 5,470	Rs. 72,905
Third	Rs. 36,085	Rs. 4,375	Rs. 3,280	Rs. 43,740
Fourth	Rs. 13,955	Rs. 1,690	Rs. 1,270	Rs. 16,915
Fifth	Rs. 6,735	Rs. 815	Rs. 610	Rs. 8,160
Sixth	Rs. 3,370	Rs. 410	Rs. 305	Rs. 4,085
Total	Rs. 240,570	Rs. 29,160	Rs. 21,870	Rs. 291,600

Entries close at 10:00 a.m. on Monday, 9th August, 2021 Handicaps will be published by 6:00 p.m. on Monday, 9th August, 2021 Scratchings at 10:00 a.m. on Tuesday, 10th August, 2021 Starting Declaration at 10:00 a.m. on Wednesday, 11th August, 2021 Revised Ratings by 6:00 p.m. on Sunday, 15th August, 2021